
Crude Fibre 18.5 % Crude Protein 13 % Lysine 0.79 % 
Methionine 0.19 % Crude Oil 9 % Crude Ash 9.8 % Starch 

8 % Sugar 6 % Digestible Energy 12.9 MJ/KG 

For nutrition advice or further information on our feeds please call +44 (0)1622 718487
Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk or visit www.saracenhorsefeeds.com

Veteran Mash

Composition (list of ingredients)
Soya Hulls*, Oatfeed, Sunflower Seed Meal Dehulled, Dried Sugar Beet 
Pulp, Molasses, Wheatfeed, Soya Oil*, Calcium Carbonate, Sodium 
Chloride, Vitamins & Minerals, Mixture of flavouring compounds 
*Genetically modified material

Zootechnical Additives (Yeast)
4b1710 Saccharomyces cerevisiae MUCL 39885 (Vistacell). Number of 
Colony Forming Units (CFU): Minimum 1.25 x 10^10 CFU/KG

Nutritional Information
Crude Fibre 
Crude Protein
Lysine
Methionine
Crude Oil
Crude Ash
Starch
Sugar
Digestible Energy

22%
12%
0.6%
0.2%
4%
6.4%
8.5%
5%
11.5 MJ/kg

Vitamins
Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Pantothenic Acid
Niacin
Folic Acid
Biotin

11,500 iu/kg
1150 iu/kg
500 iu/kg
1.5 mg/kg
3.5 mg/kg
1.3 mg/kg
0.06 mg/kg
5.3 mg/kg
17 mg/kg
0.8 mg/kg
0.1 mg/kg

Minerals
Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium
Sodium
Chloride
Potassium
Iron
Iodine
Copper
Zinc
Manganese
Selenium

0.84% 
0.28%
0.20%
0.19%
0.36%
1.00%
180 mg/kg 
0.50 mg/kg 
37.5 mg/kg 
110 mg/kg 
62 mg/kg 
0.5 mg/kg 

Bodyweight / KG Feed/KG

200-400kg 1.0-2.0kg

400-600kg 2.0-3.5kg

>600kg 3.5-5.0kg

These feeding rates are intended as a guide only.
Soak times – warm water 5-10 minutes, cold water 20 

minutes

Feeding rate

Features and Benefits:
• Quick and easy to soak to support those with compromised 

dentition or respiratory issues 
• Encapsulated malted flavour together with Saracen Horse Feeds’ 

Palatability Plus (P+) technology to support and encourage fussy 
feeders

• High fibre formulation supplemented with a live yeast
• High quality protein sources providing important essential amino 

acids
• A full spectrum of vitamins, minerals and antioxidants to help 

maintain a healthy immune system, as well as optimum skin, coat 
and hoof condition

Veteran Mash has been formulated to provide optimum nutrition to 
horses and ponies who have reached the age and physiological stage in 
their lives where they will benefit from specialist feeding and a higher 
calorie intake to maintain optimum body condition. 

Suitable for:
• Horse and ponies with compromised dentition
• Horses and ponies with respiratory disease
• Horses and ponies that are fussy feeders or have poor appetites
• Horses and ponies that require additional calories to help maintain 

body condition
• Horses and ponies that are still in regular work
• Providing a palatable base to administer medications or supplements


