Veteran Mash

Veteran Mash has been formulated to provide optimum nutrition to horses and ponies who have reached the age and physiological stage in their lives where they will benefit from specialist feeding and a higher calorie intake to maintain optimum body condition.

Suitable for:

- Horse and ponies with compromised dentition
- Horses and ponies with respiratory disease
- · Horses and ponies that are fussy feeders or have poor appetites
- Horses and ponies that require additional calories to help maintain body condition
- Horses and ponies that are still in regular work
- Providing a palatable base to administer medications or supplements

Features and Benefits:

- Quick and easy to soak to support those with compromised dentition or respiratory issues
- Encapsulated malted flavour together with Saracen Horse Feeds' Palatability Plus (P+) technology to support and encourage fussy feeders
- High fibre formulation supplemented with a live yeast
- High quality protein sources providing important essential amino acids
- A full spectrum of vitamins, minerals and antioxidants to help maintain a healthy immune system, as well as optimum skin, coat and hoof condition

Composition (list of ingredients)

Soya Hulls*, Oatfeed, Sunflower Seed Meal Dehulled, Dried Sugar Beet Pulp, Molasses, Wheatfeed, Soya Oil*, Calcium Carbonate, Sodium Chloride, Vitamins & Minerals, Mixture of flavouring compounds *Genetically modified material

Zootechnical Additives (Yeast)

4b1710 Saccharomyces cerevisiae MUCL 39885 (Vistacell). Number of Colony Forming Units (CFU): Minimum 1.25 x 10^10 CFU/KG

Feeding rate

Bodyweight / KG	Feed/KG
200-400kg	1.0-2.0kg
400-600kg	2.0-3.5kg
>600kg	3.5-5.0kg

These feeding rates are intended as a guide only.

Soak times – warm water 5-10 minutes, cold water 20 minutes

Nutritional Information

Crude Fibre	22%
Crude Protein	12%
Lysine	0.6%
Methionine	0.2%
Crude Oil	4%
Crude Ash	6.4%
Starch	8.5%
Sugar	5%
Digestible Energy	11.5 MJ/kg

VETERAN MASH

Vitamins

Vitamin A	11,500 iu/kį
Vitamin D	1150 iu/kg
Vitamin E	500 iu/kg
Vitamin B1	1.5 mg/kg
Vitamin B2	3.5 mg/kg
Vitamin B6	1.3 mg/kg
Vitamin B12	0.06 mg/kg
Pantothenic Acid	5.3 mg/kg
Niacin	17 mg/kg
Folic Acid	0.8 mg/kg
Biotin	0.1 mg/kg

Minerals

IVIIIICI GIS	
Calcium	0.84%
Phosphorus	0.28%
Magnesium	0.20%
Sodium	0.19%
Chloride	0.36%
Potassium	1.00%
Iron	180 mg/kg
Iodine	0.50 mg/kg
Copper	37.5 mg/kg
Zinc	110 mg/kg
Manganese	62 mg/kg
Selenium	0.5 mg/kg

For nutrition advice or further information on our feeds please call +44 (0)1622 718487 Email: info@saracenhorsefeeds.co.uk or visit www.saracenhorsefeeds.com





